MCP73113/4
Single-Cell Li-Ion/Li-Polymer Battery Charge Management
Controller with Input Overvoltage Protection
Features:
• Complete Linear Charge Management Controller:
- Integrated Input Overvoltage Protection
- Integrated Pass Transistor
- Integrated Current Sense

256
Standard *
Part Number Code
MCP73113-06SI/MF 93HI
MCP73113-16SI/MF 83HI
MCP73114-0NSI/MF 9MHI
Legend: XX...X Customer-specific information
Y Year code (last digit of calendar year)
YY Year code (last 2 digits of calendar year)
WW Week code (week of January 1 is week ‘01’)
NNN Alphanumeric traceability code
  Pb-free JEDEC designator for Matte Tin (Sn)
* This package is Pb-free. The Pb-free JEDEC designator (     )
can be found on the outer packaging for this package.
Note: In the event the full Microchip part number cannot be marked on one line, it will
be carried over to the next line, thus limiting the number of available
characters for customer-specific information.
3e
3e
 2009-2013 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20002183E-page 25
MCP73113/4
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
DS20002183E-page 26  2009-2013 Microchip Technology Inc.
MCP73113/4
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
 2009-2013 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20002183E-page 27
MCP73113/4
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
DS20002183E-page 28  2009-2013 Microchip Technology Inc.
MCP73113/4
APPENDIX A: REVISION HISTORY
Revision E (November 2013)
The following is the list of modifications:
1. Updated the Functional Block Diagram.
2. Updated FIGURE 4-1: “The MCP73113/4
Flowchart.”
3. Minor typographical edits.
Revision D (February 2013)
The following is the list of modifications:
1. Updated the Functional Block Diagram.
2. Updated the DC Characteristics table.
3. Updated the Temperature Specifications table.
4. Updated Section 3.6 “Current Regulation Set
(PROG)”.
5. Updated Section 3.7 “Exposed Pad (EP)”.
6. Updated Section 5.3.3 “Battery Detection”.
7. Updated Equation 5-2.
8. Updated Section 5.12 “Battery Short Circuit
Protection”.
9. Updated Section 6.1.1.3 “External Capaci-
tors”.
Revision C (January 2010)
The following is the list of modifications:
1. DC Characteristics table: Removed the
minimum and maximum values for the BSP Start
Threshold parameter.
Revision B (July 2009)
The following is the list of modifications:
1. Added MCP73114 device throughout the
document.
2. Updated specifications for the MCP73113/4
device family throughout the document.
3. Updated package marking information.
4. Updated the Product Identification System
page.
Revision A (May 2009)